
City of Mati 

Page 1 of 2 

 

ITB No. 2024 – 37 
April 25, 2024 

 
Republic of the Philippines 
Province of Davao Oriental 

CITY OF MATI 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 
 

CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES FOR REHAB OF GOVERNMENT BUILDING (MCADO 
Building) 

Name of Project 

 
1. The City Government of Mati, through the City Engineer’s Office Fund intends to apply the sum of 

Five Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Six Pesos (Php569,596.00) being the ABC 
to payments under the contract for Construction Supplies for Rehab of Government Building 
(MCADO Building). Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 
 

2. The City Government of Mati now invites bids for the above Procurement Project.  Delivery of the 
Goods is required by Thirty (30) days after the receipt of Purchase Order. Bidders should have 
completed, within Five (5) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the 
Project.  The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in 
Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 
 

Quantity Unit of Issue Item Description 

100 sheets  3.5 mm thk. Fiber Cement Board 

2 set Panels Door Including Jamb Door Engineered design craft 

20 kgs Hardinails 

10 boxes Blind Rivets 1/8 x ½ 

150 lengths  Metal Studs 

35 sheets 5mm marine Plywood 

3 boxes Teck screw #2 

10 lengths Metal Furring 

4 kls Tie Wire #4 

1 pc Glue 888 

2000 bd.ft Coco Forms 

5 kgs  C.W Nails 

30 gals  Acrytex Primer 

25 gals Cast 

20 gals Flat Latex 

10 gals Reducer 

20 gals Body Filler Polytuff 

30 sheets Sand Paper #120 & #80 

15 rolls Masking Tape 

10 pcs  Baby Roller #4 

10 pcs Roller 34 

10 gals Non Sag Epoxy 

1 lot Miscellaneous 

5 sets Waster Closet with Lavatory Fittings 

4 pcs  ½” Tee Blue 

4 pcs Elbow ½ x 90 

20 lengths 1/2x3m Blue Pipe 

5 pcs Flexible Hose #1/2x10 

5 pcs PVC Trap #2 

4 pcs Lavatory Stainer 

6 pcs PVC Female Elbow Blue 

1 pcs Ball Valve # ½ 

1 pcs G.I Nipple # 1/2x8 

1 pcs G.I Elbow #1/2 

4 pcs G.I Reducer Elbow # 1/2x3/4 

10 pcs 3” PVC Pipe S-600 

5 pcs 4” PVC Pipe S-600 

8 pcs Angle valve 1/2x12 

5 rolls Teflon Tape 

4 pcs ½ “Threaded Elbow 

4 pcs Faucet 

4 cans  PVC Solvent Cement 

2 gals Muriatic Acid 

1 pc  PVC Clean Out 



City of Mati 

Page 2 of 2 

 

1 pc PVC WYE #4 

4 pcs PVC Elbow 3x90 

3 boxes 3.55mm² THW CU Electrical Wire, Strand 

20 pcs Pinlight Big 

20 pcs Pinlight Small 

20 pcs Luminaire 1200x185x75mmx36W 

30 pcs Casing Louver 1200x185x75mmx36W 

5 pcs 3 Gang Outlet 

5 pcs 1 Gang Switch 

10 pcs Aircon Outlet 

10 pcs Receptacle 

10 pcs Electrical Tape 

1 pc Rubber Tape Big 

      
3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary 

“pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of 
Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 
 
Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least 
sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to 
citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to 
Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 5183.  

 
4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from City Government of Mati and inspect the 

Bidding Documents at the address given below during 8:00AM - 12:00NN to 1:00PM - 5:00PM. 
 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on April 25, 2024 – May 
16, 2024 from the given address below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding 
Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of One Thousand 
Pesos (P1,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the 
fees presented in person.  
 

6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address 
indicated below, (ii) online or electronic submission as indicated below, on or before May 16, 2024 at 
2:00 PM. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

   
7. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated 

in ITB Clause 14.  
 

8. Bid opening shall be on May 16, 2024 at 2:00 PM at the given address below BAC Conference Room, 
City Hall, City of Mati, Province of Davao Oriental.  Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ 
representatives who choose to attend the activity.   
 

9. The City Government of Mati reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or 
not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 
2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 
 

10. For further information, please refer to: 
 

LUCIO F. PEQUIRO - Head, BAC Secretariat 
Bids and Awards Committee 
Bids and Awards Committee Office, City Hall, City of Mati, Province of Davao Oriental 
bac_cityofmati@yahoo.com 
(087) 3883-167 
 

11. You may visit the following websites: 
 
For downloading of Bidding Documents: www.philgeps.gov.ph  

 
 
 
 

Atty. KAREEN SILVER MARZAN-MANLUYANG 
BAC Chairperson 

 
 
 


